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2.5YD STATIC COMPACTOR FOR HAND LOADING

Motor Rating 7.5 KW
Power Supply Rating 415 VOLT 3 PHASE 32 AMP
Control Panel Voltage 24  VOLT
Clear Aperture Width 1430 MM
Clear Aperture Length 1400 MM
Charge Box Depth 940 MM
Charge Box Volume 1.88 M3
CHEM Volume Per Stroke 1.60 M3
Cycle Time 45 SEC
CHEM Volume Per Hour 1.51 M3
Overall Height (Top of Flange) 1300 MM
Overall Length 4020 MM
Overall Width 1720 MM
Basic Hydraulic Pressure 150 BAR
Hydraulic Capacity 150 LITRES
Total Weight 2.8 TONNE
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2.5YD STATIC COMPACTOR WITH BIN LIFTER

Motor Rating

Power Supply Rating

Control Panel Voltage

Clear Aperture Width

Clear Aperture Length

Charge Box Depth

Charge Box Volume

CHEM Volume Per Stroke
Cycle Time

CHEM Volume Per Hour
Overall Height (Excluding Hopper)
Overall Length

Overall Width (Excluding Cage)
Basic Hydraulic Pressure
Hydraulic Capacity

Total Weight

7.5
415
24
1430
1400
940
1.88
1.60
54
1.51
1300
4020
2220
150
150
3.4

KW
VOLT 3 PHASE 32 AMP
VOLT
MM
MM
MM
M3

M3
SEC
M3
MM
MM
MM
BAR
LITRES
TONNE

If the machine is fitted with a Side Loading Bin Lifter with standard End Entry Cage the overall width

would be 4720mm.
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4YD STATIC COMPACTOR FOR HAND LOADING

Motor Rating

Power Supply Rating
Control Panel Voltage
Clear Aperture Width
Clear Aperture Length
Charge Box Depth

Press Force

Cycle Time

Cylinder Bore

Overall Height (Top of Flange)
Overall Length

Overall Width

Basic Hydraulic Pressure
Ram Penetration
Hydraulic Capacity

Total Weight

11
415
24
1500
2200
940
38
60
160
1300
5175
1880
150
400
250
3.9

KW

VOLT 3 PHASE 45 AMP
VOLT

MM

MM

MM

TONNE

SEC

MM

MM (not including hopper)
MM

MM

BAR

MM

LITRES

TONNE
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