





info@atkequipment.co.uk www.atkequipment.co.uk





## 2.5YD STATIC COMPACTOR FOR HAND LOADING

Motor Rating	7.5	KW
Power Supply Rating	415	VOLT 3 PHASE 32 AMP
Control Panel Voltage	24	VOLT
Clear Aperture Width	1430	MM
Clear Aperture Length	1400	MM
Charge Box Depth	940	MM
Charge Box Volume	1.88	$M^3$
CHEM Volume Per Stroke	1.60	$M^3$
Cycle Time	45	SEC
CHEM Volume Per Hour	1.51	$M^3$
Overall Height (Top of Flange)	1300	MM
Overall Length	4020	MM
Overall Width	1720	MM
Basic Hydraulic Pressure	150	BAR
Hydraulic Capacity	150	LITRES
Total Weight	2.8	TONNE



0845 603 6764



info@atkequipment.co.uk www.atkequipment.co.uk





## 2.5YD STATIC COMPACTOR WITH BIN LIFTER

Motor Rating	7.5	KW
Power Supply Rating	415	VOLT 3 PHASE 32 AMP
Control Panel Voltage	24	VOLT
Clear Aperture Width	1430	MM
Clear Aperture Length	1400	MM
Charge Box Depth	940	MM
Charge Box Volume	1.88	$M^3$
CHEM Volume Per Stroke	1.60	$M^3$
Cycle Time	54	SEC
CHEM Volume Per Hour	1.51	$M^3$
Overall Height (Excluding Hopper)	1300	MM
Overall Length	4020	MM
Overall Width (Excluding Cage)	2220	MM
Basic Hydraulic Pressure	150	BAR
Hydraulic Capacity	150	LITRES
Total Weight	3.4	TONNE

If the machine is fitted with a Side Loading Bin Lifter with standard End Entry Cage the overall width would be 4720mm.



0845 603 6764



info@atkequipment.co.uk www.atkequipment.co.uk





## **4YD STATIC COMPACTOR FOR HAND LOADING**

Motor Rating	11	<b>(W</b>
Power Supply Rating	415 \	OLT 3 PHASE 45 AMP
Control Panel Voltage	24 \	/OLT
Clear Aperture Width	1500	MM
Clear Aperture Length	2200 1	MM
Charge Box Depth	940 1	MM
Press Force	38 1	ΓONNE
Cycle Time	60 9	SEC
Cylinder Bore	160 1	MM
Overall Height (Top of Flange)	1300	MM (not including hopper)
Overall Length	5175 N	MM
Overall Width	1880	MM
Basic Hydraulic Pressure	150 E	BAR
Ram Penetration	400 1	MM
Hydraulic Capacity	250 l	LITRES
Total Weight	3.9 1	TONNE